SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES IFB No. 100313-FY17-03R Addendum #2 September 14, 2016

Question 2 from Addendum #1 was answered incorrectly. The original question and answer provided were:

Question 2: On page 14 (Mobilization rates) the first box states that 4WD Single-Axle vehicles shall be equipped with a snow plow of a minimum of eleven (11) feet in length and a chemical spreader with a minimum of 2.5 cubic yard. Box a. on page 5 states the plow should be a minimum of 7.5 feet in length. Is it 11 or 7.5?

Answer 2: The plow should be a minimum of 11 feet in length.

The <u>correct</u> answer to Question 2 is: <u>The plow should be a minimum of 7.5 feet in length.</u>

END OF ADDENDUM #2